LDEN International Digestive Endoscopy Network

Tel. +82 2 336 1552 Fax. +82 2 335 2690 Email. admin@iden.or.kr

www.idenworld.org

Document No. IDEN-2024-I-20 Date: 4 November, 2024 Subject: Save the Date for IDEN 2025_June 12~14, 2025

Professor Johanna Mrena President, Finnish Society of Gastroenterology

Greetings from the Secretariat of the International Digestive Endoscopy Network (IDEN).

We are pleased to announce that IDEN 2025 is scheduled to be held as detailed below.

We kindly request that you share this event schedule on your website to allow your members to plan ahead.

IDEN 2025 will continue to feature joint symposiums and the IYEA program in collaboration with ASGE, ESGE, and JGES. We plan to invite speakers as the program details are discussed, and we hope you will recommend distinguished speakers at that time.

This conference, taking place in June 2025 in Seoul, presents a valuable opportunity to promote academic and technical advancements in the field of endoscopy and to further enhance collaboration among international GI endoscopy societies.

We greatly appreciate your continued support and cooperation, and we thank you in advance for your commitment to this important event.

Sincerely,

IDEN 2025

Dates: June 12 (Thursday) – June 14 (Saturday), 2025 **Location:** Grand Walkerhill Hotel, Seoul, South Korea

